# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM673370

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAMUREYE		09/07/2021	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRUDER HEALTHCARE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	1115 Ridgeland Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6310956	SAMUREYE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7709840098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: rmccleskey@gardnergroff.com

Bradley K. Groff **Correspondent Name:** 

1640 Powers Ferry Road Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Building 4, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Marietta, GEORGIA 30067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2B08.3-140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley K. Groff
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley K. Groff/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Signed TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0014

900642313

source=Signed TM Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0015

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAMUREYE ("ASSIGNOR"), of 1115 Ridgeland Parkway, 101, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, is the owner of record of the trademark "SAMUREYE" (the "mark") and US Trademark Registration Number 6,310,956 (registration date March 30, 2021) (the "registration"), US Trademark Application Serial Number 90/025,319 (application filing date June 29, 2020), for use in connection with eye compresses (Class 5);

AND WHEREAS, BRUDER HEALTHCARE COMPANY, LLC ("ASSIGNEE") of 1115 Ridgeland Parkway, Suite 101, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the mark and the registration, along with the goodwill and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the mark pertains;

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the mark and the registration, together with the goodwill and that portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the mark pertains, including all common law trademark rights, and the right to sue and collect damages and other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of the mark.

For ASSIGNOR: SAMUREYE

By:
Berinett Bruder, Individually and as
Chief Information Officer / Owner of SAMUREYE

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this had a day of September 2021, personally appeared Bennett Bruder, who being duly sworn, eigned and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as their free act and deed.

(Se ii) Roseanne Jean McCleskey
Notary Public, Georgia
Douglas County
My Commission Expires
March 04, 2024

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 3-4-2024

1

For A	ASSIGNOR: SAMUREYE
Ву:	Jordan Katz, Individually and as COO / Owner of SAMUREYE
Date	: 9/7/21
	and for the State of Georgia, on this Laday of September 2021, who being duly eworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing
Assignment as their free act and deed	Special Control of the Control of th
(Sea Roseanne Jean McCleskey Notary Public, Georgia Douglas County My Commission Expires March 04, 2024	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 3-4-2024
For <i>I</i>	ASSIGNOR: SAMUREYE
Ву:	Thomas Ranck, Individually and as CEO / Owner of SAMUREYE
Date	
en e	
	and for the State of Georgia, on this day of September 2021,
	, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing
Assignment as their free act and deed	
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

	or Assignor: <b>Samureye</b>
	By:  Jordan Katz, Individually and as  COO / Owner of SAMUREYE
	Date:
Before me, a Notary Pul personally appeared Jordan M Assignment as their free act and	olic in and for the State of Georgia, on thisday of September 2021  atz, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing deed.
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires
	For ASSIGNOR: SAMUREYE  By:
	$M_{\rm e}/\ell_{\rm e} \sim$
	Thomas Ranck, Individually and as CEO / Owner of SAMUREYE  Date: 9/2/2021
Before me, a Notary Pi personally appeared Thomas Assignment as their free act an	iblic in and for the State of Georgia, on this 2nd day of September 2021,  Ranck, who being duly swom, signed and acknowledged the foregoing dideed.
(Seal)  REGIS COBB  Notary Public  1.53 ms State at Large	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 3/29/2025